Product Data Sheet
RXPS-002251, Rev B
November 2020
Roxar™ Sand Acoustic Monitor
Non-intrusive Sand Monitoring
The Roxar Sand Acoustic Monitor (SAM) is a non-intrusive sand monitoring system that identifies real-time
sand production in water, oil, gas or multiphase flow lines for onshore and offshore locations. It offers a cost
effective tool for operators to optimize production by enabling the determination of maximum sand-free

November 2020 Roxar Sand Acoustic Monitor
www.emerson.com 11
Model code numbering system
Roxar Sand monitor - product model numbers
Mode code structure for the Roxar Sand monitor - acoustic
A complete model code includes the ordering options.
Example code Description
SAM 01 Product description
ST Functional properties
012 Pipe size
A Main material (sensor housing)
A2 Detector approvals
G0 Field cable gland
0 Field cable size range
0B Communication interface
1 Customer supply voltage
00O Barrier
0000 Installation location for electronics (CIU barrier)
ZZ Tag plates
C0 Product specific options
Z Factory options
Product description
Code Product description option
SAM01 Roxar Sand monitor – Acoustic
Functional properties
Code Functional properties
ST Standard temperature version (-40 °F (-40.0 °C) to 239 °F (115.0 °C))
HT High temperature version (-40 °F (-40.0 °C) to 554 °F (290.0 °C))
Roxar Sand Acoustic Monitor November 2020
12 www.emerson.com
Pipe size
Code Pipe Size
002 Mounting fixture for 2 in pipe size
012 Mounting fixture for 2½ to 12 in pipe size
024 Mounting fixtures from 12 in to 24 in pipe size
036 Mounting fixtures from 24 in to 36 in pipe size
048 Mounting fixtures from 36 in to 48 in pipe size
Main material (sensor housing)
Code Sensor housing
A Stainless steel
Detector approvals
All detector approvals are certified for Intrinsically Safe installations.
Code Detector approvals
A2 ATEX
A3 IECEx
A4 CSA
A5 Inmetro
A6 EAC
Field cable gland
All field cable glands have the following certification: Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de.
Code Field cable gland
G0 No Gland (Client provided)
M2 Metric; Brass
M3 Metric; Nickel-plated brass
M4 Metric; Stainless steel
N2 NPT; Brass
N3 NPT; Nickel-plated brass
N4 NPT; Stainless steel
X9(1) Other gland; ATEX
(1) Not available with Factory option Z.